

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (C) No. 1934 of 2020

Neelambar Singh Kanwar & others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

15.09.2020	Mr. K. R. Nair, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. S. Dubey, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondents 1 to 3. Let notice be issued to the respondent no.4 on payment of PF as per rule and the matter be listed for hearing after the reply of the respondents is received. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Khatai