



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1934 of 2020

NEELAMBAR SINGH KANWAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

20.02.2025	Mr. K.R. Nair, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. S.P. Kale, Additional Advocate General for the State. Mr. Anirudha Singh, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, Advocate for respondent No.4. Mr. Kale prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply. Call this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha