



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1934 of 2020

Neelambar Singh Kanwar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Mr. K.R. Nair, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. D.R. Minj, Dy. A.G. for the State. Ms. Shreya Daga, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, counsel for respondent No. 4. Learned counsel for the State submits that an identical matter, involving substantially similar questions of fact and law, is presently pending consideration before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court, and therefore the adjudication of the present case may appropriately await the outcome of the said proceedings. Accordingly, list this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	--

Raghu Jat